
EE
EE

EE
EE

EE
EE

EE
EE

E
E

EE

EE
EE

EE
EE
EE

EE
EE

EE
EE

E

EE
EE

EE
EE

EEE
EEE
EEE

EE
EE
EE

EE
EE

E
E

EE
EE

EE
EE

EE
EE

E
E

EE
EE

EE

EE
EE

E
E

EE
EE

EE
EE
EE

E
E

EE
EE

EE
EE

CC
CC
CC
CC

9800

10200

11
60

0
11

80
0

11
80

0

10000

11800
10000

11000

10400

11800

10000

11
80

0

12000

11600

12200

12000

10600

11400

11200

11000

10800

11600

11800

10
60

0

10000

11200

10600

11
00

0

10400

10
00

0

10600

11200

11000

110
00

12200

12000

12
60

0

12400

12
00

0

10
60

0

10
20

0

11600

116
00

12200

12
00

0

100
00

116
00

11400

11400

11400

11400

114
00

11200

11200

112
00

11200

11
20

0

11200

11000

11000

11000

11000

11000

10000

12200

12000

12000

12000

118
00

118
00

10800

114
00

10600

10800

10400

10400

10400

116
00

10200

10800

10800

10800

10600

10600

9600

10600

10400

940
0

12200

10400

11
80

0

11800

10200

10000

11
20

0

10
00

0

12000

10
60

0

12
20

0

10
00

0

10600

10600

11400

110
00

11000

118
00

11
20

0

10400

11800

11200

11600

11400

11400

11200

12000

11800

11800

11800

12200

12600

11400

11800

11
80

0

100
00

118
00

9600

10
00

0

11
40

0

114
00

11
40

0

11200

11
20

0

11000

11000

10400

10400

116
00

11800

10800

10600

9600

10200

10200

10800

12000

10200

11200

10800

12200

12200

11000

10
80

0

10000

11600

11200

980
0

10200

11600

11800

116
00

114
00

11200

11000

11000

11000

11000

118
00

10400

10400

10400

12000

11000

11000

11000

10800

10800

10800

10
80

0

11600

11600

10800

10800

106
00

10400

10200

11600

10200

9800

10
40

0

10200

10600

10600

10600

11
40

0

11200

11
20

0

11800

10
80

0

10600

10
80

0

10200
10200

10000

9800

11
80

0

10200

98
00

10000

9800

12000

11400

10200

10000

11200

12800

10600

96
00

10
40

0

10
40

0

116
00

11600

11600

11600

11400

11
40

0

11200

11200

11000

11
00

0

11000

10200

10200

10200

10000

9800

11
80

0

10400

10400

10400

10400

10400

116
00

11600

11800

118
00

12000

100
00

10800

108
00

10800

10600

10600

10600

10400

11000

11600

12400

12
60

0
12

40
0

12
20

0

10800

11
80

0

11600
10200

11400

11
00

0

9800

9600

12000

100
00

9800

12200

11
80

0

9200

114
00

11400

11200

11
00

0

112
00

112
00

114
00

11400

10400

11400

11800

11200

11400

10200

10000

10000

11000

10600

10400

10800

10600

10400

10800

10
60

0

11400

118
00

11800

108
00

1060010200

11200

10000

10400
1120011000

106
00

H
H H

H

H

H
H H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H
H H

H

H

H

H H

H

H

H
H H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H
H

H H

H

H

H
H

H H

H

H

H
H

HH

H
H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

HH

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H
H

H

H
H

H
H

H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H

HHH

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

HH

H
H

H

H
H

HH

H
H

H
H

H

H H H
H

H

H
H

H H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H H H H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H

H H H H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H H H H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H

H H H H

H
H

H
H

H

H H
H

H

H H

H
H

H
H

H
H

HHHHHH
H

H

HHHH

H
H

H
H

H

H H H H H

H
H

H
H

H

HH

H
H

HHHH
H

H

H
H

H
H

H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
HH

H
H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

HH

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

HH

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
HH

H

HHH

H

HH

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
HH

HH

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H

HH
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

HHHH

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H H

H
H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H

0

0

0

0 0

0

0

00

00

0

0

0

0

0

X

g

g

g

ÄQ

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

ÄQ

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

" !

"

"

"

L

L

M

N

N
N

"

N

N

N

N

N

NN
N

N

"

g

"

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã
ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã
ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ãã

ã

ã

ã ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

¥

¦

¦

¬

¬

¦

¦

¥

¥

¦

R 
79

 W

14

12578

23

16

2930

11606

12601

33

61

Eccles
Pass

HOLY  CROSS

Buffalo
Mountain

M O U N T A I N

R A N G E

Un
eva

60

Ten
mi

le

12522

11901

36

37

11377

C H I E F

12313

11529

11342

R 
79

 W

12

Prospects

Tenmile

TRAIL

T 5 S

NA
TIO

NA
L

31W.1A

Cre
ek

21
24 19 20 21

DILLON

12054

GORE

3135
10855

G O R E

Wichita
Mountain

3710655

50

NORTH

28

11615

26
28

Meadow

RANGE

TRAIL
Runaway
Truck Ramp 28

CREEK

49

BM
9560

TRAIL
MEADOW

BM
9853

WILDERNESS

CROSS
TENMILE    -    VAIL

SH
RI

NE

TR
AIL

18

25

23

14

25

37

Creek

11124

11140

Prospect

TRAIL
RANGE

GORE

RE
CR

EA
TIO

N

BOUNDARY

Trail
Parking

BM 9877

R 
79

 W
R 

78
 W

GORE

TRAIL BUFFALO MOUNTAIN

W   H   I   T   E                R   I   V   E   R

5
10062

2

11803

12089

3
11001

4

49

Uneva
Peak

W
IL

DE
RN

ES
S

TR
AIL

3025

24

29

Officers Gulch
Pond

Wheeler
Lakes

49

39Flats

Tenmile

BM
9439

Uneva

BM
9656

Cr

2015

R 
78

 W

Grave
87

17

Cr

TRAIL

Mi
ller

11

Shrine
Pass

N   A   T   I   O   N   A   L          F   O   R   E   S   T

BLA CK LA KE

27

11810

27

34

15

Black  Lake

EA
GL

E

12435

ROAD
Spring

11885

Cre
ek

Rest
Area

Creek

PASS

11363

32

12363
12

RANGER

RANGER

Gulch

BOUNDARY
WILDERNESS

WILDERNESS

60

PIPELINE

WHEELER

33

Prospect

Cre
ek

11781

201
5

GORE

BM
9202

Creek

28 26

BM 10056

BM
10269

BM 9677

75

41

56 9711

15

12902

9

20

La
ke

Gulch

CO

DILLON

Willow
DIST

North

Prospects

Tenmile

Gulch

CREEK

20

West

29 11841

11156

272829

11395

Corral

R D

CO
SU

M
M

IT

Staffor
d

11084

75

78

DI
ST

RI
CT

MOUNTAIN

201
6

10805

BM
10433

BOUNDARY

Polk

Creek

BM
11089

11325

10922

BM
10286

BM
10028

22

Spring

10

T 5 S

Creek

49

S

TRAIL

TRAIL

Golf      C
ourse

T 5 S

Gore

TENMILE

Wheeler

Spring

GORE RANGE

SHRINE RIDGE

16 13

Red Buffalo
Pass

EA
GL

E 
  C

O
SU

M
M

IT
  C

O

12777

2015

33

5

8 9 10 11
12242

7 8

17
18

19

11260

26

22

BM
10452

21

17 16

Creek

BM
9641

13

Creek

Gore

Lost
Lake

Creek

Vail
Pass

CO
HOLY

CROSS

Cre
ek

Creek

West

Tenmile

BOUNDARY

Mines

Curtain
Ponds

TRAIL

30
60

Creek

11380

10260

11943

BM
10549

PASS

SHRINE

Black Lake
No 2

10810

12100

BM
9307
Mine

11535

49

TE
NM

ILE
-VA

IL

Pass

RANGER

NATIONAL

E  A  G  L  E  S               N  E  S  T               W  I  L  D  E  R  N  E  S  S

EAGLE

Officers

Guller

Gulch

Black

Turkey

HOLY
DILLON

R D

CO

11241

T 6 S

T  
E  

N 
 M

  I 
 L 

 E

12054

DISTRIC
T

DISTRIC
T

Salt
Lick

12435

10802

11828

5

R 
78

 W

60

33

33

12736

10937

RECREATION

PASS

RANGE

9

Prospects

Gore

Creek

49

Creek

T 6 S

SUMMIT

Copper 
MountainSmith

Wilde
r

RANGER

DI
ST

RI
CT

T 6 S

106°15'00"

106°15'00"
39°37'30" 39°37'30"

106°07'30"

106°07'30"
39°30'00"39°30'00"

4374

4375

4376

4377

4378

4379

4380

4381

4382

4383

4384

4386

4374

4375

4376

4377

4378

4379

4380

4381

4382

4383

4384

4385

4386

4373000m N

4385000m N

393 394 395 396 397 398 399 400 402 403

393 394 396 397 398 399 400 401 402 403395000m E

401000m E

32'30"

35'00"

32'30"

35'00"

12'30" 10'00"

12'30" 10'00" CD DD

CD DD

6

6

6

70

70

70

91

709

709

7.5-MINUTE SERIES (TOPOGRAPHIC)

VAIL PASS QUADRANGLE
COLORADO

VAIL PASS, CO

Dillon

Copper
Mountain

Red
Cliff Frisco

Willow
Lakes

Vail
East

Pando Breckenridge

Vail
Pass

Colorado
×

Ù
GN

MN

0°45´
13 MILS

8°26´
150 MILS

UTM GRID AND 2022 MAGNETIC NORTH
DECLINATION AT CENTER OF SHEET

400
CD DD

Grid Zone Designation
13S

U.S. National Grid
100,000 - m Square ID

This is not a legal document. Public lands are subject to change and leasing, and may have 
access restrictions.  Not all roads and trails on this map are open to motor vehicle use.  
Check with appropriate officials and obtain appropriate regulatory maps and information.  
Obtain permission before entering private lands.

This map product uses the most current data available in the USDA Forest Service cartographic 
database.  Modifications, updates, and corrections may be made at any time.  Print quality 
is determined by the output device used when producing a hardcopy product.

Non-National Forest System lands within the National Forest as of  
Inholdings may exist in other National or State reservations.

North American Datum of 1983 (NAD 83). 
Produced by the USDA Forest Service.
Projection and 1,000-meter tics: Universal Transverse Mercator,  zone 13.

2014Full Revision of Forest Service lands
Updates to Transportation 
Updates to Boundaries

2014
2014

ADJOINING QUADRANGLES

2014.

USDA is an equal opportunity provider,
 employer, and lender

United States
Department of 
Agriculture

Forest 
Service

MOTOR VEHICLE USE MAP (MVUM)
The MVUM is a legal enforceable document that identifies the roads, trails, and

areas where motor vehicle use is allowed in a Forest Service administrative unit or
ranger district. MVUMs are reissued each year. It is the responsibility

of motor vehicle users to acquire the current MVUM.
MVUMs are available FREE at Forest Service offices and at

www.fs.fed.us/recreation/programs/ohv/ohv_maps.shtml (FSTOPO LEGACY)

This product generated and downloaded on 2/14/2023

State....................................................

National Forest, suitable
for passenger cars......................

County.................................................

National Forest, suitable for 
high clearance vehicles.........................¼

j
¬

k°105
105

60

79

6

HIGHWAYS AND ROADS
Interstate.............................................
U.S. .....................................................

¥
¦

5
101 Road, Unspecified...............................

Highway..............................................

National Forest Trail............................ 384

Road, Gravel.......................................
Road, Paved........................................

Road, Dirt...........................................

Road, Closed........................................
Trail.....................................................

Check with local Forest Service unit for current 
travel conditions and restrictions

Gate; Barrier....................................... o J

Unimproved........................................

SCALE 1 : 24,000
1 0 10.5

MILES
1,000 0 1,000 2,000 3,000 4,000 5,000 6,000 7,000 8,000 9,000 10,000500

FEET

1,000 0 1,000 2,000500 METERS
1 0 1 20.5 KILOMETERS


